

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3688-3689/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2007 in CRLA No. 1336/2004
& CRLA No. 1338/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

BAAVANAM KRISHNA REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY., AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMM.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rao Ranjit,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted for
filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for
filing rejoinder thereto, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER